#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

#### DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF NASSAU RESOURCES, INC. FOR 19 UNORTHODOX COAL GAS WELL LOCATIONS AND A NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE 9559 & 9560

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF

MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH

ORDER R-8054

In accordance with Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) I hereby certified that on November 29, 1988, Notice of the Hearing set for December 21, 1988 for the referenced case and a copy of the Application were mailed by certified mail return receipt to all interested parties as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and the return receipt cards attached as Exhibit B hereto, said notice being sent at least twenty days prior to the hearing as required.

W. Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 20th day of December, 1988.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

9-22-90

BEFORE EXAMINER STOCKER

Oil Conservation Division

NASSAU Exhibit Ho.

Case No. 955949560

The state of the s
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items to and the date of delivery. The return receipt fee will.
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this for fees and check boxles for additional fees the following services are desired, and complete items to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available the person delivered.  Show to whom delivered.
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.  Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.  Article Addressed.
for fees and check boxles for additional fees the following provide you the name of all prevent this
A date, and addressed. Consult postmers.
3. Article Addressed to:    Chara charge   Addressed is address.   2.   Restricted Delivery   Character   2.   Character   2.
Dugan Prod
P.O. Box 5820 Farmington
ratulination of the state of th
Attn: Richard Corcoran   Ype of Service:   Registered   Insured   Cortified
Corcoran Corcoran Contribed Contribed Contribed Contribed Contribed Contribed Contribution Contr
Return Recaine
D. Signature of the state of th
CONTROL OF THE CONTRO
6 Signature - Agent Requested and fee paid)  8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
LA CARLOS CONTRACTOR C
7. Date of Delivery
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1999
TO THE TURN RECEIPT
SENDER C
Put your address in the state of the state o
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this to and the date of delivery. For additional services are desired, and complete items for fees and check box(es) for additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster  3. Article Addressed to:    Article Addressed to:
for fees and check box(es) for additional fees the state will provide you shall be stated to do this will be stated to do the stated to
Show to whom delivered, data, and add service(s) requested
1. It is and check box(es) for additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster  Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.  3. Article Addressed to:  Mr. Fred F. T. (Extra charge)  To additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster  (Extra charge)  Restricted Delivery
Frod E
Turner Production Co  4. Article Number P-484 059 627
Suite 852  Dallas my
The control of th
Spress Mail
5. Signature Always obtain sterning interchandise
6. Signature — Agent Repair Requested and fee paid)  8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
The state of the s
7. Date of Delivery
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O.
U. 1988-212-00-
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
SENDER:
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items  3 and 4.  Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. The person delivered to whom delivered, date, and addressed.
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered for fees and check box(es) for additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmester  3. Article Addressed to:
for fees and check box(es) for additional fees the following services are available. Failure to do this will prevent this Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.  3. Article Addressed to:  E1 Paso Natural Gas  4. Article Number  4. Article Number
Afficia A Thomas Court C
1 3 3 3 4 4 5 F A C A CAN STREET AND
P.O. Box 1492  P.O. Box 1492  4 Article Number  P-484 057 527
E1 Paso, TX 79978 Type of Service:
Certified Certified
Express Mail Return P.
5. Signature Always obtain a for Merchandise
/\ II AUTO DATE DELL'AUTO DATE DELL'AUTO DELL'
6. Signatule Agent 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee poid)
7. Date of Delivery
PS Form 3811 May 1000

	TOM-Mc	Hud Order K-8 168
SENDER: Complete items 1 and	2 when additional se	rvices are desired, and complete items
out your address in the "RETURN TO	" Space on the reverse sturn receipt fee will pro	side. Failure to do this will prevent this vide you the name of the person delivered ervices are available. Consult postmaster
or fees and check poxies; for addition	, and addressee's addi	ess. 2.   Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
(Estira cina		4. Article Number
3. Article Addressed to:	Company	P-484 057 525
Amoco Production	Commence	Type of Service:
P.O. Box 800		Registered Insured Certified COD Return Receipt
1670 Broadway Denver, Colorado	80201	Express Mail
Attn: Production	n Departmen	Always obtain signature of addressee
ALCH:		or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature - Address	10.00 (10.00 <b>/2019</b> (10.00	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
X		requested that fee party
6. Signature - August	J. St. Land St. Williams	
x ////		
7. Date of Delivery	コラノガン場	
	1 1 1 0	-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 📑 🛧 L	J.S.G.P.O. 1988-212	-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP
		TIME OF A PORTO
SENDER: Complete items 1	and 2 when additional	services are desired, and complete items
■ 2 and 4 the Lie Mar 10 to 1. (conflict)	"我们的我看到我们,我们的一个人,我们就是一个。"	rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
to and the date of delivery. For addition for fees and check box(es) for add	tional tees the following itional service(s) reques	g services are available. Consult postmaster sted.
1. 🗵 Show to whom delivered, d	ate, and age	Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to:	49	4. Article Number
Mrs. Celeste Gry	nberg	.P-484:059.626
Grynberg Petrole	um ,	Type of Savice:
5000 So. Quebec,	Suite 500	Registered Insured COD Certified Return Receipt Express Mail or Merchandise
Denver, CO 28023	37.2.31.3.2.31.2.	Express Mall Return Receipt for Merchandise
		Always birain signature of addressee
		or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature – Address		8. Addressee S. Address (ONLY if requester and fee paid)
X A		- 13
6. Signature – Agent		
7. Date of Delivery	ay	DEVISE
12/1/88		
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988	U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212	2-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP
		7.882.899
		77 11 / 1 2 07/
	TOM	al services are desired, and complete item
SENDER: Complete items 1	and 2 when addition	al services are desired, and complete item
Put your address in the "REIGHT	A IO Share of	elevered the parent the parent delivere
to and the date of delivery. For action for fees and theck box(es) for sees and the chordes.	iditional fees the follow iditional service(s) requ	ing services are available. Consult postmaste ested.
1. Show to whom delivered,	date, and addressee's	ested address 2.  Restricted belivery (Extra charge)
321 o A ⊸i⊸io A delegación to talega? €	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	The same was a second of the same of the s
Moridian Oil In	$\mathbf{c} \cdot \mathbf{r} \cdot \mathbf{r}$	P-484-057-526
Meridian 011 In P.O. Box 4289		Type of Service:
Formington NM	₽8 /499±4407/	Registered Insured Cortified
Attn: Producti	Donartme	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
- 1 - 10 to the transfer of the contract of th	OII Depar cme	
Attn: Floducti	on Departme	Always obtain signature of addressee
Attn: Floudell	on Departmen	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
	on Departme	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.  8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if
5. Signature — Address	on Departme	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Address X	b O o o	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.  8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if
	edle	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.  8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if
5. Signature — Address X	edle	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.  8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if
5. Signature — Address X 6. Signature — Agent	# U.S.G.P.O. 1988-	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.  8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

Tom-1	Mc Hugh Order R-8768
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional s 3 and 4.  Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse	se side. Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will protect to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following for fees and check boxies; for additional service(s) request	ovide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster ed.
1. \(\times\) Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's add (Extra charge)	dress. 2. ☐ Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)  4. Article Number
3. Article Addressed to:  Kersey Development Co.	P-484 059-621
165 South Union, Suite 850	Type of Service:  Registered Insured
Denver, CO 80228	Certified COD  Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
	Always obtain signature of addresses of agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Address	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature – Agent)	
7. Date of Delivery	8
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212	-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
	11-10-1-P-8768
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional se	rvices are desired, and complete items
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will protect the date of delivery. For additional fees the following stought the date of delivery and the date of delivery.	
1 X Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's add	d. ress. 2.  Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number P-484 059 628
Newport Exploration, Inc. 44 Inverness Drive E.	Type of Service:
Building D Englewood, CO 80112	COD—Return Receipt
Attn: Michael Diefenderfer	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature Address	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
X 6. Signature Agent,	
X 7. Date of Delivery	
	PRES TO DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212	000
Tom	McHud Ordi R-8768
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when addition 3 and 4.  Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the recard from being returned to you. The return receipt fee with the complete the com	verse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
to and the date of delivery. For additional rees the follow	neted as a state of the state o
1. ☑ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee a (Eura charge)	(Extra charge) 101
3. Article Addressed to: U.S., Department of Inter Bureau of Land Managemen	- I Type of Service: Machine Committee Committ
P 0 Box 1449	Registered Insured COD COD Return Receipt
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1449	Li Express Mail for Merchandise  Always obtain signature of addressee
5. Signature — Address	or agent and DATE DELIVERED.  8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if
x	requested and fee paid)
6. Signature — Agent  (x )	
7. Date of Delivery	

## P-484 059 626

# RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

	Grynberg Perrole	11111
	5000 So. Quebec	Suite 500
L	Denver, CO 807	37
1	Postage	. 45
1	Certified Fee	.85
-	Special Delivery Fee	-
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	.90
	Return Receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery	
2000	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$2.20
800,	Poslmark or Date	
s Form 3	11/29/88	
	S	Postage  Certified Fee  Special Delivery Fee  Restricted Delivery Fee  Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered  Return Receipt showing to whom. Oate, and Address of Delivery  TOTAL Postage and Fees  Postmark or Date

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

-506	Kersey Developm	ent Co.
J.S.G.P.O. 153-506	S16'5'ndS'Outh Union	
.G.P.C	P.O. State and ZIP Code Denver, CO 802.	28
U.S	Postage	s .45
	Certified Fee	.85
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
2	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	.90
June 1985	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
Jun,	TOTAL Postage and Fees	5 2.20
PS Form 3800,	Postmark or Date	·

P-484 059 628

U.S.G.P.O. 153-506

PS Form 3850, June 1985

### RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

	<del></del>	-
i Seni io	el Dief	
Newport Explorat	- TOII TI	C
Street and No.		
44 Inverness Dri	ive E.	
P.O., State and ZIP Code Bldg	z. D	
Englewood_CO_8	30 <u>112</u>	٠.
Postage	s .45	
2 4 5		
Certified Fee	.85	
Special Delivery Fee	·	
Restricted Delivery Fee		
Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	.90	
10 WINDIN and Date Delivered	• 20	
Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	~	
TOTAL Postage and Fees	s 2.20	
Postmark or Date		Ì
11/29/88		

P-484 D59 627

### RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

	THE TENNATIONAL MAIL		
	(See Reverse)		
9	Sent to Mr. Fred Tu	rner	
ŭ	Turner Production	on Co	
, L	Street and No	on co.	
18 G P O 152 EOE	4925 Greenville	Ave.	
٥	P.O. State and ZIP CodeSuite	≥ 852	
ď	Dallas, TX 752(	1	
-	Postage , 17	10	
		.45	
	Certified Fee		
		. 85	
	Special Delivery Fee		
		<u> </u>	
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
	Return Receipt showing		
īΣ	to whom and Date Delivered	.90	
96	Return Receipt showing to whom.		
6	Date, and Address of Delivery		
June 1985	TOTAL Postage and Fees		
	- Wie Footage and Fees	<sup>\$</sup> 2.20	
8	Postmark or Date		
ဆ္က	osimark or Date	1	
Form 3800,	. / / _	,	
5	11/29/88	í l	
ш	12 100	·	
8	I L	-	
-		i	

P-484 059 622

### RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

	(See Heverse)				
-506	Attn: Richard ( Dugan Production	n Corp			
U.S.G.P.O. 153-506	Street and No. P.O. Box 5820				
.G.P.C	P.O. State and ZIP Code Farmington, NM	87499			
U.S	Postage	s .45			
	Certified Fee	.85			
	Special Delivery Fee				
4,24	Restricted Delivery Fee				
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	.90			
1985	Return Receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery				
June	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$ 2.20			
800,	Postmark or Date				
PS Form 3800, June 1985	11/29/88	,			

### P-484 057 525

### RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

3.506	Meridian Oil, Inc					
0.153	Pred and Box 4289		1			
J.S.G.P.O. 153-506	Farmington, NM	87499-	428'			
U.S	Postage	s .45	•			
	Certified Fee	.85				
	Special Delivery Fee					
	Restricted Delivery Fee		^			
2	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	.90				
e 198	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery					
, Jun	TOTAL Postage and Fees	s 2.20				
PS Form 3800, June 1985	Postmark or Date					

### RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

ဖွ	SenAttn: Producti	
يَّزِ إ	Amoco Production	Co
). 153	Street and No. P.O. Box 800	
J.S.G.P.O. 153-506	P.O., State and ZIP Code Denver, Colorado	80201
O.S	Postage	s .45
	Certified Fee	.85
	Special Delivery Fee	
· <u>.</u>	Restricted Delivery Fee	
ın	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	.90
198	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	-
June	TOTAL Postage and Fees	s 2.20
90	Postmark or Date	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	11/29/88	
		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON

P-484 057 528

### RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

	100011010107		
-206	Selvo S. Dept. of Bureau of Land	Interio Manage	r mei
), 153	Street and No. P.O. Box 1449		
U.S.G.P.O. 153-506	Santa Fe, NM	37504-1	449
U.S	Postage	s .45	
	Certified Fee	.85	
•	Special Delivery Fee	.*	
~.	Restricted Delivery Fee		
າດ	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	. 90	
198	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery		
Jun	TOTAL Postage and Fees	2.20	
3800,	Postmark or Date	·	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	11/29/88		

### P-484 057 527

#### RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

<sup>S</sup> ET Paso Natural	Gas
Strei O'd NG Box 1492	
PO State and ZIP Code El Paso, TX 79	978
Postage	s . 45
Certified Fee	.85
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	.90
Return Receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery	
TOTAL Postage and Fees	<sup>s</sup> 2.20
Postmark or Date	
11/20(86	-
	PO_State and ZIP Code E1 Paso, TX 79  Postage  Certified Fee  Special Delivery Fee  Restricted Delivery Fee  Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered  Return Receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery  TOTAL Postage and Fees  Postmark or Date

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY

Attorneys at Law

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Post Office Box 2265

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

November 28, 1988

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

Mr. William J. LeMay Oil Conservation Division 310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Room 206 Santa Fe, NM 87503

HAND DELIVERED

Re: Nassau Resources, Inc.
Application for unorthodox
well location for the
Carracas Canyon Unit,
Rio Arriba County, NM

Dear Mr. LeMay:

W. Thomas Kellahin

. . . .

Karen Aubrey

Jason Kellahin Of Counsel

On behalf of Nassau Resources, Inc., please set the enclosed Application for hearing at the next available examiner's docket now scheduled for December 21, 1988.

Very truly yours,
Original signed by
W. Thomas Kellahin

W. Thomas Kellahin

WTK/dm Encl.

cc: Kent Craig

Certified Mail-Return Receipt
Parties shown on Exhibit C to Application